FCC Test Report of S10-102u
FCC ID:QISS10-102U
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)002072012-2001
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total7
Appendix D
Band Edges Compliance
According to FCC Part 2.1051 & Part 22 Subpart H
FCC Test Report of S10-102u
FCC ID:QISS10-102U
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)002072012-2001
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total7
TM1:GPRS/GSM
Left Edge
Channel 128
Ref  35 dBm Att  45 dB *
Offset  16.1 dB
 A
LVL
*
3DB
RBW  3 kHz
Start 823 MHz Stop 825 MHz200 kHz/
* VBW  10 kHz
SWT  2 s*
*
1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -19.47 dBm
   823.987179487 MHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 3.JUL.2012  10:22:28
FCC Test Report of S10-102u
FCC ID:QISS10-102U
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)002072012-2001
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page3, Total7
Right Edge
Channel 251
Ref  35 dBm Att  45 dB *
Offset  16.1 dB
 A
LVL
200 kHz/Center 849 MHz Span 2 MHz
*
*
3DB
RBW  3 kHz
VBW  10 kHz
SWT  2 s*
*
1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -18.96 dBm
   849.012820513 MHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 3.JUL.2012  10:26:26
FCC Test Report of S10-102u
FCC ID:QISS10-102U
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)002072012-2001
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page4, Total7
TM2:EDGE
 Left Edge
Channel 128
 A
Offset  16.1 dB
LVL
Ref  35 dBm Att  45 dB
Start 823 MHz Stop 825 MHz200 kHz/
*
*
3DB
RBW  3 kHz
VBW  10 kHz
SWT  225 ms
*
1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -20.85 dBm
   824.000000000 MHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 3.JUL.2012  09:28:17
FCC Test Report of S10-102u
FCC ID:QISS10-102U
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)002072012-2001
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page5, Total7
Right Edge
Channel 251
 A
Offset  16.1 dB
LVL
Ref  35 dBm Att  45 dB
Start 848 MHz Stop 850 MHz200 kHz/
*
*
3DB
RBW  3 kHz
VBW  10 kHz
SWT  225 ms
*
1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.45 dBm
   849.005000000 MHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 3.JUL.2012  09:28:33
FCC Test Report of S10-102u
FCC ID:QISS10-102U
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)002072012-2001
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page6, Total7
TM3: WCDMA
Left Edge
Channel 4132
 A
Offset  16.1 dB
LVL
Ref  35 dBm Att  45 dB
200 kHz/Start 823 MHz Stop 825 MHz
*
*
3DB
RBW  50 kHz
VBW  200 kHz
SWT  2.5 ms
*
1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -16.53 dBm
   824.000000000 MHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 3.JUL.2012  09:35:43
FCC Test Report of S10-102u
FCC ID:QISS10-102U
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)002072012-2001
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page7, Total7
Right Edge
Channel 4233
 A
Offset  16.1 dB
LVL
Ref  35 dBm Att  45 dB
200 kHz/Start 848 MHz Stop 850 MHz
*
*
3DB
RBW  50 kHz
VBW  200 kHz
SWT  2.5 ms
*
1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -17.15 dBm
   849.000000000 MHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 3.JUL.2012  09:35:57
The END